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Ackermann Rolf
Ministerium für Kultus, Jugend und Sport Baden-Württemberg

Referat 45 Weiterbildung

Thouretstr. 6, 70173 Stuttgart, Germany
Tel: +49 711 279 2456 rolf.ackermann@km.kv.bwl.de DE

SG 

Member

Auxtova Lucia
Adult Education and Youth Division

Ministry of Education, Science, Research and Sport

Stromova 1, 813 30  Bratislava, Slovak 

Republic

Tel. +421 2 59374 669, 

Fax +421 2 59374 655
lucia.auxtova@minedu.sk SK

SG 

Member

Cane Jader European Commission, DG Employment Jader.Cane@ec.europa.eu EC
SG 

Observer

Churkina Olexandra 
Deputy Minister for European Integration, Ministry of Social Policy of 

Ukraine
8/10 Esplanadna str, 01601 Kyiv, Ukraine Tel: +380 63 717 42 87

aleks.churkina@gmail.com; 

r.tomenchuk@uiip.org.ua; 

n.afanasieva@uiip.org.ua; 

UA
SG 

Member

Clapan Carmen Ministry of National Education
G-ral Berthelot 28-30, sector 1, Bucharest, 

Romania
Tel: +40 21 4056375 

carmen.clapan@edu.gov.ro; 

carmen_clapan@yahoo.com
RO

deputy 

SG 

member

Dobre Puia Ministry of National Education; director
G-ral Berthelot 28-30, sector 1, Bucharest, 

Romania
Tel: +40 21 4055689 puia.dobre@edu.gov.ro RO

deputy 

SG 

member

Draganova Iliana Business Support Centre for SMEs-Ruse - Head of Unit 14 Kresna St., Ruse 7000, Bulgaria                              
Tel: +359 82821472                                                     

Fax: +359 82821472                                 
bsc@smebg.net; iy@smebg.net BG

SG 

Member

Dubovyk Olha

The State Expert of the Expert Group on European Integration of the 

Directorate for Strategic Planning, Coordination of National Policies and 

European Integration, Ministry of Social Policy of Ukraine

8/10 Esplanadna str, 01601 Kyiv, Ukraine Tel: +380 97 157 63 77 o.i.dubovyk@mlsp.gov.ua UA
SG 

Member

Durić Aida 
Head of the Department for EU integration and International Cooperation, 

Ministry of Civil Affairs

Tel: + 387 33 492 518                                

Tel: + 387 33 221 073

aida.duric@mcp.gov.ba; 

dragana.vujanovic@mcp.gov.ba
BA

SG 

Member

Đurišić Marija Ministry of Education and Sports Vaka Đurovića bb, 81000 Podgorica Tel: +38220405353; +38267510310 marija.cimbaljevic@mps.gov.me ME
SG 

Member

Florea Mihaela Danube Strategy Point 14 Libertatii Blv. sector 5; 050706 Bucharest +40 (0)372 111 356 mihaela.florea@eusdr-dsp.eu DSP observer

Gherganova Anna Ministry of Health, Labor, Social Protection
str. V. Alecsandri 2

MD-2009 Chișinău, Moldova
Tel: + 373 22 26-88 51

anna.gherganova@msmps.gov.md; 

gherganovaana@mail.ru
MD PAC
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Ghervas Tatiana Ministry of Health, Labor, Social Protection
str. V. Alecsandri 2

MD-2009 Chișinău, Moldova
Tel: + 373 79199856 ghervastatiana1987@gmail.com MD PAC staff

Hanak Roland 

Federal Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs, Health and Consumer 

Protection -  Head of Department Bilateral Cooperation in Labour Market 

Policy

Stubenring 1, 1010 Vienna, Austria
Tel: +43 1 711 00 6175

cell phone: +43 664 8131858
roland.hanak@sozialministerium.at AT PAC

Ivanković Knežević Katarina Ministry of Labour and Pension System Ulica grada Vukovara 78, Zagreb, Croatia 
Tel: +385 1 6106 121

Fax: +385 1 6109 300

katarina.ivankovic-knezevic@mrms.hr; 

luka.rajcic@mrms.hr
HR

SG 

Member

Izhyk Valeria

Ministry of Education and Science of Urkaine

State Expert on European Integration and Coordination of International 

Relations

valeria.izhyk@gmail.com UA PAC

Kalmanová Drahuša Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs and Family - State Advisor Špitálska 4-8, Bratislava, Slovak Republic                   
Tel: +421 2 2046 1306                             

Fax: +421 2 5296 1514
drahusa.kalmanova@employment.gov.sk SK

SG 

Member

Kazich Tobias
Ministerium für Kultus, Jugend und Sport Baden-Württemberg

Referat 42: Berufsschulen

Thouretstr. 6, 70173 Stuttgart, Germany
Tel: +49-711-279 2721 Tobias.Kazich@km.kv.bwl.de DE

SG 

Member

Kodjayumer Yumer Ministry of Education and Science
Tel. +359 2 921 7691

Mob. + 359 879167472
y.kodjayumer@mon.bg BG

SG 

Member

Körner Klaus DG EAC 
+32 2 2961795 (desk officer)

klaus.koerner@ec.europa.eu EC
SG 

Observer

Kurrle Matthias
Ministerium für Kultus, Jugend und Sport Baden-Württemberg

Referat 42: Berufsschulen
Thouretstr. 6, 70173 Stuttgart, Germany Tel: +49-711-279 2856 Matthias.Kurrle@km.kv.bwl.de DE

SG 

Member

Latkovic Bosko Ministry of Labour, Employment and Social Policy Belgrade, Republic of Serbia Phone:+ 381 11 3616 128
bosko.latkovic@minrzs.gov.rs; 

dragana.savic@minrzs.gov.rs
RS

SG 

Member

Magnusson Johan
European Commission, DG REGIO, Team Leader - Danub and Baltic Sea 

Region

Avenue de Beaulieu, 5

B-1049 Brussels, Belgium
Tel. +32 2 29 92093 johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu EC

SG 

Observer

mailto:ghervastatiana1987@gmail.com
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Maláčová Kateřina

Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports

Department of International Relations and EU

EU Affairs Unit 

Karmelitska 7, 118 12  Prague, Czech 

Republic 
Te. +420 234 811 780 Katerina.Malacova@msmt.cz CZ

SG 

member

Maravić Loredana Ministry of Science and Education  Donje Svetice 38 10000 Zagreb, Croatia Tel: +385 1 4594-352
loredana.maravic@mzo.hr; 

petra.reiner@mzo.hr
HR

SG 

Member

Masárová Eva Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs and Family Špitálska 4-8, Bratislava, Slovak Republic Tel: +421 2 2046 2935 eva.masarova@employment.gov.sk SK
SG 

Member

Mayer Michael Ministerium für Soziales und Integration, Baden-Württemberg Else-Josenhans-Str. 6, 70173 Stuttgart Tel: +49 711 123 3614 michael.mayer@sm.bwl.de DE
SG 

Member

Merjan Serghei Ministry of Health, Labor, Social Protection
str. V. Alecsandri 2

MD-2009 Chișinău, Moldova
 +  373 068714 487 serghei.merjan@gmail.com MD PAC staff

Miličević Filip Ministry of Labour and Pension System Koranska 2; HR – 10000 Zagreb, Croatia tel:  +385 1 6472009 Filip.Milicevic@mrms.hr HR
SG 

Member

Minev Kalin Business Support Centre for SMEs-Ruse 18 Kresna St., Ruse 7000, Bulgaria
Tel: +359 82 821472

bsc@smebg.net; kalin@smebg.net BG
SG 

Member

Moser Georg 
Bavarian State Ministry of Labour and Social Welfare, Family Affairs, 

Women and Health
Winzererstraße 9, 80797 Munich, Germany Tel: +49 89 1261 1514 georg.moser@stmas.bayern.de DE

SG 

Member

Nemec Ladislav
Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs of the Czech Republic                    

EU Department

Na Poricnim pravu 1/376, Prague, Czech 

Republik
Tel: +420 221 922 399 ladislav.nemec@mpsv.cz CZ

Sg 

Member

Nikolova Kristina Science Directorate, Ministry of Education and Science,  Senior expert,  k.nikolova@mon.bg BG
SG 

Member

Ožegović Mirko 

Head of Section for Monitoring of Implementation of projects financed 

from  Pre-Accession EU Funds (IPA)

Department for International Cooperation and EU Integration

Ministry of Education, Science and Technological Development

Nemanjina 22-26

11000 Belgrade

Tel: +38111 3615-043                               

Tel: +381 11 3631818                                 

cell phone: +381 64813 4097

mirko.ozegovic@mpn.gov.rs RS

deputy 

SG 

member

Pavlov Ludmila
Deputy Head of Analysis, Monitoring and Evaluation Department, Ministry 

of Education, Culture and Research                                          
Piața Marii Adunări Naționale 1

MD-2033 Chișinău, Moldova

Tel: +373 22 23 24 15 od. 23 80 61 ludmila.pavlov@mecc.gov.md MD PAC

Radonova Ivana 
Ministry of Education, Youth and Science Expert, Directorate Higher 

Education
Tel: +359 29 217541 i.radonova@mon.bg BG

SG 

Member

mailto:Katerina.Malacova@msmt.cz
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Schick Jürgen 
Federal Ministry of Education, Science and Research - Department for EU 

Coordination and Multilateral Affairs, Debuty Head of Department
Rosengasse 2-6, 1014 Vienna, Austria                                   

Tel: +43 1 531204618

cell phone: +43 664 6109269
Juergen.Schick@bmbwf.gv.at AT PAC

Shuhalevych Hanna

Head of International Relations Division of the International Cooperation, 

Public Relations and Mass Media Department, State Employment Service 

(Central Office)

8/10 Esplanadna str, 01601 Kyiv, Ukraine Tel: +380 67 936 85 86 shuhalevych.hanna@es.dcz.gov.ua UA
SG 

Member

Sieber Jakob
Austrian Agency for International Cooperation in Education and Research 

(OeAD-GmbH), Project Coordinator for EUSDR
Universitätsstraße 5, 1010 Vienna, Austria Tel: +43 1 523 87 65-39 jakob.sieber@oead.at AT PAC staff

Simonič Anton 
Ministry of Education and Sports Sector for International Relations and 

EU Affairs
Masarykova 16, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia                                   

Tel: +386 1 400 5375                                                   

Fax: +386 1 400 5480
anton.simonic@gov.si SI

SG 

Member

Späh Tilmann

Ministerium für Kultus, Jugend und Sport Baden-Württemberg

Referat 55: Europa, überregionale und internationale Angelegenheiten, 

Bundesrat

Thouretstr. 6, 70173 Stuttgart, Germany +49 711 279-2702 Tilmann.Spaeh@km.kv.bwl.de DE
SG 

Member

Stojanovic Danijela Ministry of Labour, Employment and Social Policy Belgrade, Republic of Serbia Tel:+ 381 11 3616 129 danijela.stojanovic@minrzs.gov.rs RS
SG 

Member

Stroie Dana Carmen 
National Centre for Vet Development                                                     

Head of Unit Training Programmes and Quality Assurance
Spiru Haret 12, Bucharest, Romania 

Tel: +40 21 311 11 62, 

cell phone: +40727843430; +407 22330445,
dana.stroie@yahoo.com; 

dana.stroie@tvet.ro
RO

SG 

Member

Šućur Ivana 
Ministry of Labour and Social Welfare                                                 

Social Political Scientist, Senior Advisor
Trg Vektre, no 46, Podgorica, Montenegro   

Tel: +382 20 482 465                                 

cell phone: +382 63 239 138                      

Tel: +32 2 223 5561

ivana.sucur@mrs.gov.me ME
SG 

Member

Taltynová Marie

Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports

Department of International Relations and EU

EU Affairs Unit - Head of the EU Affairs Unit

Karmelitska 7, 118 12  Prague, Czech 

Republic 
 Tel: +420 234 811 363 marie.taltynova@msmt.cz CZ

SG 

member

Tereshchenko Igor

The State Expert of the Expert Group on Labour Migration of the 

Directorate of Labour Market Development and Employment, Ministry of 

Social Policy of Ukraine

8/10 Esplanadna str, 01601 Kyiv, Ukraine Tel: +380 93 680 62 75 i.v.tereshchenko@mlsp.gov.ua; UA
SG 

Member

Tölgyes Gabriella
Ministry for Finance, Department for Labour Market 

Hungary, 1052 Budapest, Kámán Imre u. 2. Tel.: + 36 795 9775 gabriella.tolgyes@ngm.gov.hu HU
SG 

Member

Vlăduţ Zoica Elena
National Centre for Vet Development                                                     

Deputy director
Spiru Haret 12, Bucharest, Romania Tel: +40 21 311 11 62 zoica.vladut@yahoo.com; vladut@tvet.ro RO

SG 

Member

Vraneš Nevena Ministry of Education, Science and Technological Development

Tel: +381 11 3616607                               

Tel: +381 11 3631818                                 

cell phone: +381 64813 4114

nevena.vranes@mpn.gov.rs RS
SG 

Member
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Vučić Slavica 
Head of the Department of Labor and Employment, Ministry of Civil 

Affairs
Tel: +397 33 492 509 slavica.vucic@mcp.gov.ba BA

SG 

Member

Willsberger Barbara L&R Social Research Liniengasse 2A/1, 1060 Vienna, Austria Tel: +43 1 595 40 40 0 willsberger@lrsocialresearch.at AT PAC staff

Yordanova Ekaterina Business Support Centre for SMEs-Ruse - Head of Unit 14 Kresna St., Ruse 7000, Bulgaria                              
Tel: +359 82821472                                                     

Fax: +359 82821472                                 
e.yordanova@smebg.net BG

SG 

Member

Zaharia Anastasia Ministry of Health, Labor, Social Protection
str. V. Alecsandri 1

MD-2009 Chișinău, Moldova
Tel: + 373 22 26-88 51 anastasia.zaharia@msmps.gov.md MD

SG 

Member

Zherkova Yanita
Ministry of Education and Science, Head of Unit in the Science 

Directorate

Tel. +359 2 921 7545

Mob. + 359 8888 63123 
y.zherkova@mon.bg BG

SG 

Member

Zisimos Georgios European Training Foundation 
Villa Gualino, Viale Settimio Severo 65, 

10133, Torino
Georgios.Zisimos@etf.europa.eu ETF ETF Staff
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